
Regarding the 94 Calls to Action:  

For your email or letter writing project: Nov 8 / 21 

Useful contact information for MP’s can be found below. Please remember that Post Office mail may be sent postage free 

to any Member of Parliament. 

Sending letters to Church Leaders could take a different approach.  Feel free to use the letter content, with your own style 

requesting action...…maybe ask them to write a letter to the PM or their own MP? 

Related information for Politicians: 

The Right Honourable Justin Trudeau: PM         
Justin.Trudeau@parl.gc.ca   
Office of the Prime Minister 
80 Wellington Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0A2 
  
The Honourable Erin O’Toole: Leader of the Opposition                               
Erin.Otoole@parl.gc.ca 
Leader of the Conservative Party 
House of Commons 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0A 
 

The Honourable Marc Miller: MP  
Marc.Miller@parl.gc.ca  
Minister of Crown Indigenous Relations 
House of Commons 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0A6 
 
The Honourable Patty Hajdu: MP 
patty.hajdu@parl.gc.ca 
Minister of Indigenous Services 
House of Commons 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0A6 
 
 
 
Related Information for Local MP’s:  
 
Elizabeth May  - Saanich-Gulf Islands                                                                      
Elizabeth.May@parl.gc.ca 
 
Laurel Collins  - Victoria                                                                     
Laurel.Collins@parl.gc.ca 
 
Randall Garrison  - Esquimalt-Saanich-Sooke                                       
Randall.Garrison@parl.gc.ca 
 
All MP’s can have regular post sent to: 
House of Commons, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0A6 
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Related information for Church Leaders: 
  
Bishop Anna Greenwood-Lee: Bishop of the Diocese of Islands and Inlets  
synod@bc.anglican.ca 
900 Vancouver Street, Victoria, BC V8V 3V7 
 
Catherine Pate: Director of Communication of the Diocese of Islands and Inlets 
synod@bc.anglican.ca 
900 Vancouver Street, Victoria, BC V8V 3V7 
 
Archbishop Linda Nicholls: Primate of Canada  
primate@national.anglican.ca  
The Anglican Church of Canada, 80 Hayden Street, Toronto, Ontario. M4Y 3G2 
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